QUEENSLAND
COURTS

Claims lodged for repossession of land (July 2014 - June 2015)

Court

Location

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Total

District Court of
Queensland

Beenleigh
Bowen
Brisbane
Bundaberg
Cairns
Charleville
Charters Towers
Cloncurry
Dalby
Emerald
Gladstone
Goondiwindi
Gympie
Hervey Bay
Innisfail
Ipswich
Kingaroy
Longreach
Mackay
Maroochydore
Maryborough
Mt Isa
Rockhampton
Roma
Southport
Stanthorpe
Toowoomba
Townsville
Warwick

1

66

58

97

1
1
72

98

71

2

93

Total

Supreme Court
of Queensland

Brisbane
Bundaberg
Cairns
Mackay
Maryborough
Mount Isa
Rockhampton
Roma
Toowoomba
Townsville

Total

283

[Grand Total

163 |

96 |

131 |

156 |

85

83|

133 |

105 |

124 |

127 |

95

T19] 1,417

Note:

Source:

Jurisdictional limits for Claim amounts were changed for the Supreme and District Court from 1 November 2010. Data prior to 1
November 2010 is based on jurisdictional limits in force prior to this date. The previous limits were: District Court - Claims up to
$250,000, Supreme Court - Claims greater than $250,000. This information includes both residential and commercial claims. It is not
possible to identify specific claims where a borrower has defaulted on a mortgage. This report is usually updated on the 30th of each

month or as soon as possible after this date (subject to operational considerations).
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